

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DNR80033

 PAGE	
]	

DUTER 32	ВU	YER	32
----------	----	-----	----

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-0492

V
Ε
N
ŏ
Ř

\*C20150404 540-342-3158 NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC PO BOX 13425

ROANOKE VA 24033

DATE PRIN	TED.	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Ēwas.		SHIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT TERM	<b>S</b> ., , . , . ; . ; . ; . ;
08/17/												<del></del>
BID OPENING DATE		09/13/	2006				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	IΠ	EM NUMBER		ÜN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			RE	QUEST	FOR C	TATOU	ION					
	DIVISI AND RE	ON OF	NATUR SERVI	AL RE CES T	SOURCE O TWIN	S TO F	PROVI S RES	ORT STA	R THE N RENTAI TE PARK	-		
	АТТАСН		1. SP 2. AF			IS/BID	FORM					
0001	LINEN	1	LT & REI		954-05 SERVI		го ти	IN FALLS	S			
						CE CER				e de la companya de l		
	PREFER	ENCE I	A ACC	DRDAN	CE WIT	H WEST	VIR	BY MADE SINIA CO N CONTRA	DDE,			
ï		PLICAT CHECK		S MAD	E FOR	2.5% P	REFE	RENCE FO	OR THE			
	HAS RE	SIDED	CONTIN	เบอบรุเ	LY IN	WEST V	IRGIN	VENDOR NIA FOR TE OF TH	FOUR			
	<del> </del>			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE I	FOR TERMS.	AND CON	DITIONS	i, t, "Total, Two			esti eš
IGNATURE ALL	<i>(</i> ()	()04	2-	<u></u>				2-315	DA	TE DE	122/01	_
THE COL	7 NX	FEI	v i	<u>' </u>	0017		<del>اس 4</del>			SES TO PE	NOTED ABOV	<u>ク</u>



ÎÌ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for p

RFQ NUMBER DNR80033

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

_	_	ŀ	P	ľ	ìt		
						_	
						7	

ADDRES	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	VOF:
BUYER 32	•	
DOILK DE	•	
304-558-	-0492	

ļ	٧
	E
	N
	Ď
١.	ŏ
	Ř

540-342-3158 \*C20150404 NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC PO BOX 13425

ROANOKE VA 24033

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	red.	TEF	MS OF SAI	<b>E</b> leber	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/13/	2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR					
					NERSHIP, ASSOCI. ND HAS MAINTAIN		A –	
					PLACE OF BUSINES		TAI	
					(4) YEARS IMME			
					FICATION; OR 80			1
					HELD BY ANOTHER			
		,			ON OR CORPORATION	I -	DOR	
					HEADQUARTERS OF	i .		
					LY IN WEST VIRG			
					EDING THE DATE (			
	CERTIF	CATIO	N; OR					
					ORATION NONRESI			
		I	1		OR SUBSIDIARY			
			F		ED STATE RESIDE	•		
		1			QUARTERS OR PRI	•		
			I	1	IRGINIA CONTINU	}		
	FOUR (4 CERTIFI			MEDIA	TELY PRECEDING <sup>*</sup>	THE DATE OF THI	S	
1	B. APF REASON		- 1	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE		
	( ) E	IDDER	IS A	RESI	DENT VENDOR WHO	CERTIFIES THAT	,	
					CONTRACT, ON AV			
	75% OF	THE E	MPLOY	EES W	ORKING ON THE PR	OJECT BEING BI	D	
	ARE RES	IDENT	S OF	WEST	VIRGINIA WHO HAV	E RESIDED IN		
					FOR THE TWO YEA	RS IMMEDIATELY		
		NG SU	BMISS	ION O	THIS BID;		-	
	DR							
			i		SIDENT VENDOR E	1		
			1		STATE RESIDENTS			
		- 1	1		AN AFFILIATE O			
į.	WHICH M	AINIA	INS I	IS HE	ADQUARTERS OR PR	INCIPAL PLACE	-	
			<u></u>	.SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
IGNATULE	W Co	Dan	4	1 .	TELEPHONE 540-3	42-3158	ATE Z	8/22/06

20-1209913



П

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DNR80033

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

ı	
ı	
ı	
ŀ	V
ŀ	Ė
ŀ	N
l	D
ı	0
١	R
ŀ	

\*C20150404 540-342-3158 NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC PO BOX 13425

ROANOKE VA 24033

DATE PRIN	TED	e se e TEP	IMS OF SAL	E SA	SHIP VIA		log de Carlo	.О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	<del></del>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>Level 1. Her pro-inter des 100.3 ft. f</u>	<u>, , i , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/13/	2006		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BID	OPENING	TTMF (	)1:30PM
LINE	1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1	NTITY	UOP	CAT	JTE NA NILIBARY	bala ila gaya	144700000000	Charles and the second	
LINE	QUAI	VIIII	UUP	NO	ITEM NUMBI		UNI	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF BUS	INESS	WITHI	N WES	T VIRGINIA	EMPLO	YTNG A	мтитмим	
					ESIDENTS W				
					CONTRACT,				
					R BIDDERS'				
3	1			1	ARE RESID				
					E STATE COI				۱
					EDING SUBM				
	= /	11111221		· KLO	LDING SOBII	1001011	0, ,,,1	, DID.	
	BIDDER	UNDER	STAND	S IF	THE SECRETA	ABV OF	TAX 2. 5	SEAENHE	
					ER RECEIVI				
					MEET THE RE				
					ARY MAY ORI				
					SCIND THE				
					SSESS A PEN				
					T TO EXCEE!				.
					VILL BE PAI				
					M ANY UNPA				
	CONTRA					LD BAL	ANCE UN	INE	
	CONTRA		UKCIII	13L U	VDEN.				
	RV SIJRI	NISSIN	N OF	ru te Î	CERTIFICATE	- вто	DED VCDE	EC TO	
					/ REQUESTED				
					O AUTHORIZE				
					CLOSE TO TH				
					INFORMATIO				
					UIRED BUSI				
					DOES NOT CO				
					R INFORMAT				
					IDENTIAL.	TON DI	CEMED BI	THE TAX	
	COMMIS	JIONEN	יוס טו	. COM	IDENTIAL.				
ı	IINDER F	PENALT	/ NE I	AW E	R FALSE SW	IE V D T NIC	C (WEST	VIDCINIA	
					REBY CERTI				
					ACCURATE				
					SSUED TO B				
					CERTIFICATE				
i i		I			SIDDER WILL				وا
		I	1		EDIATELY.	. 11011	I IBE F	ONCHASIN	O
		TIA N	415 T I T	I TIIII	ILDIAIELI.				
		- <u> </u>		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CON	DITIONS		
Scathe	Qa	Oku	ن		TEV	40-34	12-315	DATE	18/22/0%
THE SKC		FEI	ັ ≥.⊘ .	- /20	9913	<u> t</u>	1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				1200	,,,,	•••			



VENDOR

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DNR80033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

\*C20150404 540-342-3158 NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC PO BOX 13425 ROANOKE VA 24033

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	/2006								
BID OPENING DATE		09/13/	2006			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				BIDDE			(11201) 72	<u>lvi For</u>	m Soc
				DATE:	0	18/20	2/04		
			and the state of t	SIGNE	o. Do	etty	0. Lea	uej.	
			ļ	TITLE	<u> E</u> S	CR	Ke 57	٥	
	IN EIT ENTITL	HER "A ED TO FERENCI	OR RECEI	"B", VE.	OR BOTH " YOU MAY R "A" AND	'A" AND REQUEST	CONSIDERATION "B" WHICH YOU UP TO THE MA	OU ARE	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	TO:			
	Р	EPARTME URCHAS UILDING	ING D		INISTRATI DN	ON			
	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130				
					THIS INF MAY NOT		N ON THE FAC SIDERED:	CE OF	
	SEALED	BID							
SIGNATURE COLLY	W (	Relea	is	ȘEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS 12-3/58	DATE	8/22/06
FIFE ESC-	<u> </u>	FEI		120	9913			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*C20150404

ROANOKE VA

PO BOX 13425

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC

24033

540-342-3158

### Request for Quotation

RFQNUMBER

PAGE

DNR80033

· : AD	DRESS	CORRES	PONDENC	E TO ATI	ENTION (	)F: ::	
/ER	32						

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

SH-p

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-3397

					التنتيز ح	.500	304-5	50-3377
DATE PRIN	ITED	TE STATE	RMS OF SALE	SHII	> VIA	F,O.B.	uu 40 01 18 J <mark>1</mark> 94 9	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/								
BID OPENING DATE		09/13/		Carlo La Carlo Santa Carlo Car	BID	OPENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
Linear Linear and Communication	BUYER:			9	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	10.:		DNR800	33			
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:	SEPTEM	BER 13,	2006		
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:	1:30 P	M			
i			dou peloar	DIALO VOLLO	DID	is necessa 56 ov 54		2603
	CONTAC	T PERS	COTTY	ASE PRINT C	LEARLY):	<b></b>	-	
	****	THIS	IS THE	END OF RFQ	DNR80	033 *****	TOTAL:	<sup>4</sup> ]1,633.55
SIGNATURE COLL	7 60	a	aris	REVERSE SIDE FOR		12-3158	DATE 0 8	7/22/06
<u> </u>		FE	2D-	1209913	_	ADDRESS	CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

## BID FORM - DNR80033 - Linen Rentals for Twin Falls State Park Bid Opening September 13, 2006, 1:30 PM

Item No:	Quantity	Description	Unit/Each Price	Amount
		LINEN RENTAL ITEMS		Consideration of the Constant
		For use in Lodge and Cottage rental units. Color: WHITE		
1	2400	Sheets, Double, Flat 81" x 108/110"	\$ .4750	\$ 1140.00
2	2400	Pillowcases, Standard Cut size 42" x 36"	\$ .19	\$ 456.00
3	2400	Towel, Bath (aka King Towel) 24" x 48" Wt. 8 lb./doz.	\$ .33	s 792.00
4	2400	Towel, Hand (aka Massage) 16" x 27" Wt. 3 lb./doz.	\$.20	\$ 480.00
5	2400	Wash Cloth 12" x 12" Wt. 1 lb./doz.	\$ .1050	\$ 252.00
6	600	Bath Mat 18" x 24" (minimum size) Wt. 5 lb./doz.	\$ .24	\$ 144.00
7	100	Queen sheets	\$ .49	\$ 49.00
8	200	Dish Cloth/Soda Towel Wt 1 lb./doz	s -15	\$ 30.00
	en en en en en en Legendon Gallen Engle	For use in Pro Shop. Color: BONE	accenter i sign	
9	150	Towel, Bath 20" x 24" Wt. 6.5 lb./doz.	\$ . 33	\$ 49.50
		MISCELLANEOUS RENTAL ITEMS		
10	50	Tablecloths 52" x 120" (50% polyester/50% cotton) Color: White		\$ 57.50
Abril Jugar State Samuel		Other Items:		
	erszerresztason Legenszer	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton. C		
		Blue, Charcoal. Provide other color	s if available.	
11	14	Size: 3' x 5'	\$ 2.95	\$ 41.30
12				\$ 52.00
13	1	Size: 3' x 10'	\$ 4.75	\$ 4.75
		тот	AL THIS PAGE	\$ 3,548.05

Item No:	Est. Qty.	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		REPLACEMENT COSTS OF RENTAL ITEMS		
		Lost or missing items. Price to be quoted per piece.		
		For use in Lodge and Cottage rental units. Color: WHITE		
14	50	Sheets, Double, Flat, White 81" x 108/110"	\$ 6.99	\$ 349.50
15	50	Pillowcases, Standard, White Cut size 42" x 36"	\$ /.37_	\$ 66.00
16	100	Towel, Bath (aka King Towel), White 24" x 48" Wt. 8 lb./doz.	\$ 3.60	\$ 360.00
17	100	Towel, Hand (aka Massage), <b>White</b> 16" x 27" Wt 3 lb./doz.	\$ 1.80	\$ 180.00
18	100	Wash Cloth, White 12" x 12" Wt. 1lb /doz	\$ .75	\$ 75.00
19	100	Bath Mat , <b>White</b> 18" x 24" (minimum size) Wt 5 lb./doz.	\$ 1.60	\$ 160.00
20	100	Towel, Kitchen, Absorbent, <b>White</b> 15" x 26" Wt 24-27 oz./doz.	\$ .80	\$ 80,00
21	100	Dish Cloth, White Wt 1 lb /doz	\$ .80	\$ 80.00
22	100	Towel, Bath, Bone 20" x 24" Wt 6.5 lb /doz	\$ 3.60	\$ 360,00
23	25	Tablecloths (50% polyester/50% cotton), White 52" x 120"	\$ 14.00	\$350.00
24	25	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton 3' x 5'	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00
	n Ersty for de T Laborit Erster	Brown, Blue, Charcoal, other colors if available		
25	25	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton 4' x 6'	\$ 45.00	\$ 1125.00
	o 1945 (USA) - 1. Major Penalego (L Major Salatana)	Brown, Blue, Charcoal, other colors if available		
26	25	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton 3' x 10'	\$ 60,00	\$ 1500.00
		Brown, Blue, Charcoal, other colors if available		
		PURCHASE ITEMS		
27	500 lb	Box Rags - Price <b>per pound</b> To be used in cleaning and machine shop use -	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
	en en diche d en en en en en	should be absorbent and in pieces no less than washcloth size - larger preferred		
Andrew State (Control of the Control	and the second second	Т	OTAL THIS PAGE	\$ 5.785.50

Item	Est	Description	Unit Price	Amount
No:	Quantity	Description		
		LAUNDRY SERVICES		
and de	CISLISION CONTRACTOR	To provide laundry service for park owned items. Vendor shall be		La companya da
		responsible for replacement of items in the event of vendor loss,	SUBSTRUCTURE SHO	
		missing or damaged items.		
28	150	Blankets, Acrylic Blend, Full Size. Assorted Colors.	\$ 3.00	
29	200	Mattress Pads, Poly/Cotton Blend. Double, Flat.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
		Mattress Pads, Poly/Cotton Blend. Single, Flat.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
30	200	REPLACEMENT COSTS OF PARK OWNED LINENS		
alfo se se se se		REPLACEMENT COSTS OF FARR OWNES ENTER		etanterina eta
	de certaine	To provide replacement costs for lost, missing or damaged park	PARTER BURNEY	AURINES DESCRIPTION OF THE
	45 CS (9 GC )45	owned items as a restult of laundry service. Replacement prices		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
o garana da sag Cocara a San Ar		of mid-grade items.		
		Blankets, Acrylic Blend, Full Size. Assorted Colors.	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
31	50	Blankets, Actylic Biend, Fun Olze. Assorted Solote.		\$ 275.00
32	50	Mattress Pads, Poly/Cotton Blend. Double, Flat.	\$ 550	s 275.00
33	50	Mattress Pads, Poly/Cotton Blend. Single, Flat.	THIS PAGE	\$ 2.300.00
		Quantities listed are provided as an estimate of inventory to be on hand and	requirements	
		assume these numbers are actual. Contract shall cover and provide actual of spending units as demand increases or decreases.	requiremente	
	<del></del>			
		The delivery schedule will be adjusted according to the season. We will req	uire pickup and	
_ <del>-</del>		delivery three (3) times per week during the summer months and will have to	cut that back	
·		during the off seasons. The schedule of delivery shall be determined by the	park	
		superintendent or his representative in coordination with the linen service.		
		Linen service delivery shall occur in the morning and should be aware of a n	oise problem that	
		occurs when cages roll beside guest overnight rooms. Linen company must	make every	
	<del></del>	leffort to provide cages with low poise, walk pads to reduce roll noise or hand	d carry delivery	
		to linear area to insure park quests of reasonable noise levels by service per	sonnei.	
		A cage shall be provided for the second floor linen room. Vendor to provide	ample linen	
		bags for soiled linen necessary for weekly use. These bags shall have a mi	nimum size of	
		30" x 40".		
		In case of an error in delivered supplies or shortage of linens due to a high v	olume of use by	
	<del></del>	spending union, the vendor will arrange for additional linens to be delivered	to the spending	
	<del> </del>	the second of the vendor by the Spi	enaina unit.	
<del></del>		Phone: 540-342-3/58 If no answer, then:	36-581	8
		Vendor will provide an original or certified copy of the delivery invoice for pa	rk operations. Line	731
	1	credits shall be on an invoice and issued at the time of shortage.		11 122 00
			GRAND TOTAL	\$11,633.55

BIDDER INFORMATION
Company Name: <u>UATIONAL LINEN &amp; UNIFORM SERVICE</u>
Contact Name: Scotty D. Adkins
Address: Bo. Box 13425
ROANOKE, VA 24033
Phone#: 540-342-3158 Fax#: 540-981-0056
Email: SAdrius of ULS. Com

### AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia...

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: NATIONALLINEN Y WIFORM SER		
Authorized Signature: <u>Jammolo Tjernander</u> Date:	08/22/06	, >
Authorized Signature. personal for the second signature.		

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DNR80033

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A	TENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

V E N D O R

\*C20150404 540-342-3158 NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC PO BOX 13425

ROANOKE VA 24033

08/23/									
BID OPENING DATE	i Posta rojavej a pasi	09/13/	2006		BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001			LT		954-05				
					CERVICEC FOR T	. 1 T N	TALLO		
	LINEN	KENIAL	& KE	LAIED	SERVICES FOR TW	MITIN	FALLS		
			٨	חוצאח	UM 01	ļ			
			A	рреир	OF UI				
	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO ADD THE EXP	HIB	IT TO ALLOW		
	1	1	CONTR	ACT A	ND RENEWALS AT 7	THE	END OF THE		
	CONTRA	CT.							
	EXHIBI	т з							
	LXIIII								
	1		1		IS CONTRACT BECO				
					D EXTENDS FOR A				
	1	j			ASONABLE TIME" 1			S	
					NEW CONTRACT OR E "REASONABLE TI			1 1	
	1				MONTHS. DURING				
	1				ERMINATE THIS CO				
	1				DIRECTOR OF PUR				
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.						
	500	ODEOT	F T C - D	DOUTO	TONG ADE CTIDULA	A T.F.	n ricewiene		
					IONS ARE STIPULAENT, THE TERMS,				
					FIRM FOR THE LI				
	CONTRA								
			ì						
					MAY BE RENEWED			L	
					SPENDING UNIT A TOR OF PURCHASIN				
							RENEWAL SHA	1 1	
					THE TERMS AND CO				
	ene alui, ii.			SEF REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITI	ONS		
SIGNATURE ( 1)		(200	ella	· VIII	TELEBUONE		the state of the s	ATE /	08128106
TITLE CSC	9-0	FE	N 20-1	1209	7913	<u>مر ر</u> ا		IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*C20150404

ROANOKE VA

PO BOX 13425

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC

24033

540-342-3158

### Request for Quotation

DNR80033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/13/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
i i	IAL CONTRACT AND	SHALL BE LIMITED	TO TWO (2) ONE	
RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I ED ARE OF AN INF	CTOR OF PURCHASI ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE COMMODITIE ERIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND C	ELY UPON WRITTEN S AND/OR SERVICE DO NOT CONFORM	
AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	IZE A SPENDING U , WITHOUT THE FI TE, ITEMS SPECIF ATE DELIVERY IN (INCLUDING BUT ION OR AN UNANTI	E DIRECTOR OF PUNIT TO PURCHASE LING OF A REQUISIED ON THIS CONTEMERGENCIES DUENOT LIMITED TO DUCIPATED INCREASE	ON THE OPEN ITION OR COST RACT FOR TO UNFORESEEN ELAYS IN TRANS-	
APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	IMATIONS ONLY, B ATE SPENDING UNI HE CONTRACT SHAL D FOR DELIVERY D	LISTED IN THE RASED ON ESTIMATE T. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN URING THE TERM O HAN THE QUANTITI	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT,	
****	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DNR80	033 ***** TOTAL:	
	SEE RE	I L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		I consider total or the second of the constraint
GIGNATURE A	(Pa) Quei	TELEPHONE	142-3158 DATE	28/28/06
THE C CO	FEIN 20 - 1204	•		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	Buyer:	Page 3	Req. or P O No.: DNR80033
Vendor NATROWAL LINEW + UNITOM SER	Spending Uni		Darkovoss
TO GO TO MATERIAL STATE OF THE	1		
R	equisition N	o∵ <i>ත</i>	UR80033
ADDENDUM ACKNOWL	EDGEMEN	IT	
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che	cked adder	idum(s	) and have made
the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and	d/or specific	ations,	etc.
Addendum No.'s:			
No. 1			
No 2			
No. 3			
No. 4			
No. 5			
I understand that failure to confirm the receirejection of bids	ipt of the ad	dendur	m(s) is cause for
4	mundo H	en	olez
Ale	though Linea Co	<i>المرك <u>\$</u> د</i> mpany	Farn Service
	8/29/	06	
	Da	te	
Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DNR80033

PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

VENDOR

\*C20150404 540-342-3158 NATIONAL LINEN & UNIFORM SVC PO BOX 13425

ROANOKE VA 24033

09/13/	/2006	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH				
OPENING DATE	09/20	/2006		BID	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		7	ADDEN	DUM 02		
				D TO: 1 DELETE LACEMENT COSTS O		
		7 1		ORM; 2. EXTEND T		
				2006, 1:30 PM.		
					a	
	ATTACHMENTS	1 1	WISE	D BID FORM		
		1 1		UM ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT	
	*******	*****	END (	OF ADDENDUM 02 *	******	
				4		
				·		
				•		
			-			
İ						
		[				
	•					
		}				
_ / <i>j</i> _	ing a pilangan <u>a</u> di aggi ilika		SEE BEVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
PPOT	<del>\ 7</del> \ 7	BO	is to the little		2317 DATE	09/18/06
TI YUU	The state of the s	WW.	NO C	1/09		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
JULY 1	15 A	8/	UW.	JD 7 /	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer:	Page	Reg. or P. O. No :	
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	32	2	DNR80033	
Vendor: ALSCOINC.	Spending U	nit:		

Requisition No : DNR 80033

### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

#### Addendum No.'s:

No 1\_\_\_\_\_

No 2

No 3\_\_\_\_

No. 4 \_\_\_\_

No 5 \_\_\_\_\_

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids

Signature

10 N T

Company

Date

1810 etc

Exhibit 10 Rev 11/96 REVISED - BID FORM - DNR80033 - Linen Rentals for Twin Falls State Park Bid Opening September 20, 2006, 1:30 PM

September 20, 2000, 1.30 FW				
Item No:	Quantity	Description	Unit/Each Price	Amount
1.97.12		LINEN RENTAL ITEMS		
			Marie Carlo	
		For use in Lodge and Cottage rental units. Color: WHITE	a de Araba Como de Sandola. Sale Maria del Visio de Araba	
				ineraturan Sabad Pakin Saan
1	2400	Sheets, Double, Flat. 81" x 108/110"	\$ .46	\$ 1/04.00
2	2400	Pillowcases, Standard Cut size 42" x 36"	\$ . 1950	\$ 468.00
3	2400	Towel, Bath (aka King Towel) 24" x 48" Wt. 8 lb./doz.	\$ .32	\$ 768.00
4	2400	Towel, Hand (aka Massage) 16" x 27" Wt. 3 lb./doz.	\$ . 20	\$ 480.00
5	2400	Wash Cloth 12" x 12" Wt. 1 lb./doz.	s ./7	\$ 264.00
6	600	Bath Mat 18" x 24" (minimum size) Wt. 5 lb./doz.	\$ .24	\$ 144.00
7	100	Queen sheets	\$ .48	\$ 48.00
8	200	Dish Cloth/Soda Towel	16	\$ 30.00
		Wt. 1 lb./doz.	\$ .15	\$ 30.00
		For use in Pro Shop. Color: BONE		
9	150	Towel, Bath 20" x 24" Wt 6.5 lb./doz.	\$ .32	\$ 48.00
		MISCELLANEOUS RENTAL ITEMS		
10	50	Tablecloths 52" x 120" (50% polyester/50% cotton) Color: White	\$ 1.05	\$ 52.50
		Other Items:		
		Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton. C		
		Blue, Charcoai. Provide other color		
11	14	Size: 3' x 5'	\$ 2.22	\$ 31.30
12	16	Size: 4' x 6'	s 3.00	\$ 48.00
13	1	Size: 3' x 10'	\$ 3.75	\$ 48.75
		тот	AL THIS PAGE	\$ 3,534,75

Item No:	Est. Qty.	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		REPLACEMENT COSTS OF RENTAL ITEMS		
		Lost or missing items. Price to be quoted per piece.		
		For use in Lodge and Cottage rental units. Color: WHITE		
14	50	Sheets, Double, Flat, White 81" x 108/110"	\$ 5.99	\$ 299.50
15	50	Pillowcases, Standard, White Cut size 42" x 36"	\$ 1.40	\$ 70.00
16	100	Towel, Bath (aka King Towel), White 24" x 48" Wt. 8 lb./doz.	\$ 3.60	\$ 360.06
17	100	Towel, Hand (aka Massage), <b>White</b> 16" x 27" Wt 3 lb./doz.	\$ 2.00	\$200.00
18	100	Wash Cloth, White 12" x 12" Wt. 1lb /doz.	\$ .75	\$ 75.00
19	100	Bath Mat , <b>White</b> 18" x 24" (minimum size) Wt 5 lb./doz.	\$ 1.40	\$ 140.00
20	100	Towel, Kitchen, Absorbent, White 15" x 26" Wt 24-27 oz./doz.	\$ .80	\$ 80.06
21	100	Dish Cloth, White Wt. 1 lb /doz	\$ ,80	\$ 80,00
22	100	Towel, Bath, <b>Bone</b> 20" x 24" Wt 6.5 lb /doz	\$ 3.60	\$ <i>3</i> 60.00
23	25	Tablecloths (50% polyester/50% cotton), White 52" x 120"	\$ 14.00	\$350.00
24	25	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton 3' x 5'	\$ 29.00	\$725.00
		Brown, Blue, Charcoal, other colors if available		
25	25	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton 4' x 6'	\$ 45.00	\$1/25.00
		Brown, Blue, Charcoal, other colors if available		
26	25	Walk-off Mats, Rubberized back, cotton 3' x 10'	\$ 60.00	\$ 1500.06
in selsen in East the selse		Brown, Blue, Charcoal, other colors if available		
		PURCHASE ITEMS		
27	500 lb	Box Rags - Price <b>per pound</b> To be used in cleaning and machine shop use -	\$ .70	\$350.00
		should be absorbent and in pieces no less than washcloth size - larger preferred		
		T	OTAL THIS PAGE	\$5.714.50

Item	Est.	Description	Unit Price	Amount		
No:	Quantity		Onit i noc	7 (modik		
		LAUNDRY SERVICES				
		To provide laundry service for park owned items. Vendor shall be				
e de de de	BENERAL SERVICE	responsible for replacement of items in the event of vendor loss,		acidular est de la la la la la		
Marie III		missing or damaged items.				
28	150	Blankets, Acrylic Blend, Full Size. Assorted Colors.	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00		
29	200	Mattress Pads, Poly/Cotton Blend. Double, Flat.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00		
30	200			\$ 200,00		
30	200	TOTAL	THIS PAGE	\$ 850.00		
	<del> </del> -	Quantities listed are provided as an estimate of inventory to be on hand and		* 730200		
	<del> </del>	assume these numbers are actual. Contract shall cover and provide actual r				
		of spending units as demand increases or decreases.	equirente:			
	<del> </del>	or spending drikes as demand increases or deoretases.	0.00			
	<del> </del>	The delivery schedule will be adjusted according to the season. We will require pickup and				
delivery three (3) ti		delivery three (3) times per week during the summer months and will have to	cut that back			
	during the off seasons. The schedule of delivery shall be determined by the park					
		superintendent or his representative in coordination with the linen service.		<del></del>		
				·		
		Linen service delivery shall occur in the morning and should be aware of a no	oise problem that			
		occurs when cages roll beside guest overnight rooms. Linen company must	nake every			
	<u> </u>	effort to provide cages with low noise, walk pads to reduce roll noise or hand to linen area to insure park guests of reasonable noise levels by service pers	carry delivery			
	<del> </del>	A cage shall be provided for the second floor linen room. Vendor to provide	ample linen			
		bags for soiled linen necessary for weekly use. These bags shall have a mir	imum size of			
	<del> </del>	30" x 40".		!		
-	<del>                                     </del>	In case of an error in delivered supplies or shortage of linens due to a high volume of use by				
		spending union, the vendor will arrange for additional linens to be delivered to the spending				
		unit within a 24-hour or less period upon notification of the vendor by the spending unit.				
		Phone: If no answer, then:				
	ļ	Vendor will provide an original or certified copy of the delivery invoice for part	coperations. Liner			
	<u> </u>	credits shall be on an invoice and issued at the time of shortage.		15 . 00 . 0		
			GRAND TOTAL	\$10.099.25		

BIDDER INFORMATION/
Company Name: #15'CO TUC
Contact Name: FRRUANDO TERNANDEZ
Address: P50 - B0X 13425
RUAUORE VA 24033
Phone#: 540-342-3158 Fax#540-981-0056
Email: SAKKUIS 1 OF CHENTEY, LIET